esade

Application for the Esade Career Impact Program for Media Professionals

2024-2025 academic year

1. Personal information

Last name(s):

DNI/NIF/NIE	Passport:		Nationality:	
		□ Spanish □ Other: (indicate country)		
Email:			Date of birth:	Place of birth:
Mailing address:			Telephone numbers:	
Municipality:		Zip code:	Province:	Country:
2. Professional information				
Company:			Position:	
Years employed by the company:			Email:	
			1	· ·

Name:

3. The applicant hereby applies to

Company mailing address

Municipality:

Participate in the Esade Career Impact Program to thus enroll in the ______program for the 2024-2025 academic year. This application also requires the following documentation:

Telephones:

Province:

Country:

- Certified copy of your Spanish national ID (DNI), foreign resident in Spain ID (NIE), or passport.
- Certified copy of your university or equivalent degree enabling you to enroll in graduate or second-cycle university programs.

Zip code:

- A brief CV to be able to assess your merits in keeping with the target profile as well as any other accreditive documents (awards, recognitions, etc.).
- Five samples of your work (audio files, videos, or texts).
- A letter from the director/editor of the media company for which you work, indicating why they support your candidature.
- A brief essay explaining why you want to participate in the Esade Career Impact Program.



Use the space provided here to briefly describe (800 words) why you would like to be considered for this program:

You are hereby informed that Fundació Esade is the party responsible for processing your data ("Data Processor"). The aim of this processing is to analyze the merits of your candidature and to be able to carry out the review process for your possible selection to participate in the Esade Career Impact Program and ensure you meet the requirements throughout the time the award remains in force, as well as to publish your name and image as a selected candidate on the website and other communications channels Fundació Esade uses.

In addition, you are hereby informed that your image or photo may be recorded or taken during the award ceremony. Said images may be transferred, published, or communicated whether in whole or in part through any medium.

Basic information regarding the processing of your personal data:

- · Responsible party: Fundació Esade
- Purpose: The purpose of this processing is to:
- Analyze your suitability and to be able to carry out the review process for your possible selection for the Esade Career Impact Program.
- o Ensure you meet the requirements throughout the time your award remains in force.
- o Publish your name or image on the website and other communication channels Fundació Esade uses.
- Legitimation: Your informed consent.
- Data transfer: Data may be transferred to those individuals, entities, or institutions that participate in the candidate selection process and in the award ceremony.
- Interested parties' rights: You have the right to access, rectify and eliminate your data, as well as request that the processing of your personal data be limited, oppose said processing, request the portability of your data, request you not be subject to automated individual decisions where appropriate and rescind your consent at any time by contacting the Data Protection Officer via e-mail (dpo@esade.edu).

Additional information about Fundació Esade's data protection policies can be found via this link: http://www.esade.edu/en/personal-data-protection.

I have read and accept the Privacy Policy and hereby expressly authorize Fundació Esade to process my personal data to analyze the suitability of my candidature and enter into the selection process for my possible participation in the Esade Career Impact Program, and, if selected, to ensure that I meet all the requirements throughout the period the award remains in force.

I also hereby authorize Fundació Esade to publish my name and image on the website and other communications channels Fundació Esade uses.

In addition, I hereby declare that I have read and accept the Rules and Regulations regarding my participation in the Esade Career Impact Program.

I also accept to receive information from Fundació Esade regarding other programs, tournaments, publications, events, and activities which might be of interest.

In Barcelona, on (month) (day), (year)

Applicant's signature